Product Description
The EGS Hard Line Connector (HLC) is a two connector, screw
together, quick disconnect sealed connector whose performance
in accident conditions is equivalent to an uninterrupted, nuclear
grade, mineral insulated (MI) cable or other existing connectors
for core exit thermocouples. Unlike other connectors of similar
type, it may be installed by plant personnel with minimal training.
This connector has a stainless steel body and a unique design

TD - 314 - 09.2024 - EGS
EGS Hard Line Connector
How to Order
The EGS HLC is ordered by P/N and
conductor size per the following:
A. Connector Designation
B. Number of Conductors
C. Socket Side Conductor Size
D. Pin Side Conductor Size
E. Thermocouple Type
F. Diameter of Socket Side Cable
G. Diameter of Pin Side Cable
H. If used:
 — PM - Panel Mount
 — S - Socket Side
 — P - Pin Side
P/N Description
23020-2-24-26-K-125-083 In-Line HLC Connector Kit
23020-2-26-26-K-083-083-PM Panel Mount HLC Connector Kit
23020-2-24-K-125-S In-Line HLC Socket Side Only Connector Kit
23020-2-26-K-083-P In-Line or Panel Mount HLC Pin Side Only Connector Kit
23020-2-26-K-083-S-PM Panel Mount HLC Socket Side Only Connector Kit
Example: 23020 - 2 - 24 - 26 - K - 125 - 083 - PM
A B C D E F HG
Item Description Material
1 End Cap Stainless Steel 300 Series
2 Ferrule PEI
3 Potting Adapter Stainless Steel 300 Series
4 Potting Epoxy
5 Contacts Alumel or Chromel
6 Socket Backshell Stainless Steel 300 Series
7 Pin Backshell Stainless Steel 300 Series
8 Coupling Ring Stainless Steel 300 Series
9 Environmental Seal EPDM
10 Heat Shrink XLPO
11 MI Cable Stainless Steel Sheath
12 Nut Stainless Steel 300 Series
13 Lock Washer Stainless Steel 300 Series
Notes:
1. Individual components such as environmental seals can be ordered per part numbers shown on HLC Assembly Drawings
B-N-23020-11,-12, -17, -18 or -19.
2. P/Ns can be provided to meet various customer requirements such as different thermocouple types or MI cable diameters.
4.7"
0.5"
4
5321
1011
6 789 3 2 16
114 1312